
Academy U9 / U10 Select Elite
Premier
½ Year

Premier
Full Year

75.00$              $          400.00   $          500.00   $          575.00   $          600.00   $          800.00 
Training Sessions per Week 2 per Week 2 per Week 2 per Week 2 per Week 2 per Week 2 per Week
Length of Training session 1 hour 1.5 hrs 1.5 ‐ 2 hrs 1.5 ‐ 2 hrs 2 hours 2 hours
Travel League Fees Including state registration Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

 $            75.00   $            75.00   $            75.00   $            75.00   $            75.00 

Payment Options
1 Payment Plan by Aug 15  $            75.00   $          325.00   $          425.00   $          500.00   $          525.00   $          725.00 

2 Payment Plan
1st payment amount due Aug 15  $          227.50   $          297.50   $          350.00   $          367.50   $          507.50 

2nd Payment due Feb 15  $          137.50   $          160.00   $          167.50 
*Oct 15 All Girls  U15‐U18  $          107.50   $          137.50   $          160.00   $          227.50 

* 1 All U1 U18 $ $ $

   Fall 2016 ‐ Spring 2017 Fee Schedule

Registration Commitment Fee by July 1 / Feb 1

*Mar 15 All U15 ‐ U18 Boys $          297.50  $          350.00  $          367.50 
*May 15 All U15 ‐ U18 Boys  $          137.50   $          160.00   $          167.50 

3 Month Payment Plan
Payments on Aug 15, Sept 15, Oct 15  $          118.33   $          151.67   $          176.67   $          185.00   $          251.67 
High School Boys  Payments on Mar 15, Apr 15, May 15  $          185.00 

6 Month Payment Plan
August 15 ‐ January 15 Installments `  $            64.17   $            80.83   $            93.33  N/A  $          130.83 
* Not Available for U15‐U18

9 Month Payment Plan
August 15 ‐ April 15 `  $            46.11   $            57.22   $            65.56  N/A  $            90.56 
 * Not Available for U15‐U18

Multiple Child Discount $25 discount per player after first full fee registration, $10 discount for Academy

Registration Commitment Fee is non‐refundable and is applied as credit to full registration fee.



NOTES:
* Tournament fees are not included in the above registration fees. Each coach will determine which tournaments the team will attend.
The team manager will collect the fees and any associated travel expenses for the team coach.

* Uniforms will be ordered through www.soccer.com.  Personalized order links will be provided to each registered player in early August.

* Fundraising: All families will be expected to participate in activities to support the club.  This includes
car wash events, operating concession stand at home games, selling raffle tickets or similar items, or similar activities.

* Scholarship requests are due by August 15, 2015 for the Fall Season and February 15, 2016 for the Spring Season.  If a scholarship request
is not on file with the club by the due date, then the player's parents are responsible for the full fee. 
Uniforms are not eligible for scholarship. Parents will be required to purchase their child's uniform.  There will be no exceptions to this rule.

* Pay to Play:  Jaier's 2016‐2017 Payment Plan.  In order for your child to play their first game of the season to their last game of the season, payments
will need to stay current with a credit card and/or debit card on file in www.gotsoccer.com. 
 All players' fees can be paid in full at the time of acceptance.  This includes partial scholarship players.  Parents will be responsible for the
remaining balance of fees and will be paid in full by the end of the regular season. Player cards will be held on a weekly basis for delinquent accounts.

* Competitive travel players sign up with the club for an entire year commitment or for a high school season.  The club has the right to hold 
players to this one year commitment upon the signing of a registration form or the payment of a fee or a portion of the club fee.  Player transfers
will only be granted with the approval of the Technical Directors and the Board of Directors. 

* Players or Families who decide to leave club during the commitment period remain obligated for the full registration fee.

* Refund of Club Fees: Jaier will only refund player fees or a pro‐rated portion of player fees if the child has been injured or has a 
serious illness that prevents the child from playing.  There will be no exceptions to this rule. 

* Registration Fee's and Payment Plans include all associated credit card and banking fees.


